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Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1987/41-continued 
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Tariff 
Item 

*(4204.00.09) 
48.21.029 
*(4818.90.00) 
59.02.002 
* (5602 .10. 00) 
60.06.012 
*(6117.80.19) 
73.29.001 
*(7315.12.09) 
73.35.029 
*(7320.20.29) 
73.40.089 
*(7325.10.09) 
*(7325.99.19) 
*(7326.19.19) 
* (7326.90.09) 
73.40.089 
* (7326. 90 .09) 
73.40.089 
*(7326.90.09) 
74.04.000 
* (7407.29.09) 
84.59.059 
* (8479.89.00) 
84.61.039 
85.11.001 
85.19.071 
* (8537.10.00) 
88.03.000 
*(8803.90.00) 

Description of Goods 

Disposable bottles 

Needleloom wide 

Supports ... thermoskins 

Roller ... chain 

Plastic ... springs 

Clamps ... devices 

Rail clamps 

SM20 wire 

Copper ... oxide 

Catalytic .. , heat 

Ball ... customs 
Solder ... tips 
Allen-Bradley ... No. 1745 

Parts I ••• i terns 

APPROVED: 
85.19.081 Potentiometers ... resistors 

Tariff 
Item 

40.14.039 

84.58.000 
94.01.019 

Tariff 
Item 

39.07.629 
73.21. 029 
76.16.059 
76.16.059 
82.04.079 
82.04.079 
82.04.079 
97.06.009 

* (8533.40.09) 

SCHEDULE 3 
Limi ted Deci s ions Approved 

Description of Goods 

Seals, central pipe lipseal, of the type used for protection 
of covers and collars of stainless steel drums imported by 
New Zealand Steel and entered on import entry number AKA5111738 
on 24 March 1986 
104 only multi package flexable drink vending machines 
Eight sample pieces of leather furni ture imported by Danske 
Mobler Limited on vessel Sydney Express V7133 for evaluation 
purposes: not to be sold or otherwise disposed of without the 
prior permission of the Collector of Customs 

Description of Goods 

Plastic food tray 
Industrial staples as may be approved 
Collated nai Is 
Collated staples as may be approved 
Dapping die 
Dapping punches 1.35 mm 

SCHEDULE 4 
Appl ications Decl ined 

Tap and die set within size range 0.6mm to 2mm 
Golf shafts 

REVOCATION NOTICE 

Rates of 
Normal 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Part 
Duty II 
Pref. Ref. 

Free 99 

Free 99 
Free 99 

The Minister of Customs hereby gives notice, under Section 158 of the Customs Act 1966, that the following Tariff 
concessionary approvals are revoked with effect from 31 December 1987: 

, 'All concessionary approvals which are not listed in the October 1987 
edi tion of the "Consolidated List of Decisions of the Minister of Customs 
Relating to the Customs Tariff of New Zealand' " or which have not been approved 
and published in the NZ Gazette under Schedule 1 (General Decisions Approved) of 
any Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice." 

Ref. 
No. 

561389C 

922805F 

931154J 

505360K 

603859L 

681272E 

603860D 

700318J 

540855F 

700381B 

601833F 
6402llK 
929877A 

581760K 

Ref. 
No. 

701205F 

701204H 
70ll65C 

Ref. 
No. 

720559H 
740064A 
740062E 
740063C 
7400224E 
740225C 
740226A 
740092G 

This notice replaces the Revocation Notice published in issues of the NZ Gazette between 19 March 1987 and 20 August 1987 
which referred to concessionary approvals not listed in the December 1987 edition of the' 'Consolidated List of Decisions 
of the Minister of Customs Relating to the Customs Tariff of New Zealand". 

No. 189 

Effective 
From To 

3/86 3/86 

10/87 12/87 
10/87 10/87 

Dated at Wellington this 29th day of October 1987. M.W. TAYLOR, Comptroller of Customs. 


